

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1310

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before “Administrative” insert “Office of”; in lines 2 and 3, strike “the Motor Vehicle Administration” and substitute “Units of State Government”; in line 4, strike “individuals who are” and substitute “an individual who is”; in line 5, strike “the Motor Vehicle Administration in hearings” and substitute “a unit of State government, at the direction of the unit of State government, in a proceeding”; and in line 6, after “Hearings” insert “; and generally relating to individuals representing units of State government before the Office of Administrative Hearings”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike the brackets; strike beginning with “OR” in line 10 down through the semicolon in line 11; in line 26, strike “or”; and in line 32, after “proceeding” insert “; OR”

(6) THE INDIVIDUAL IS REPRESENTING A UNIT OF STATE GOVERNMENT, AT THE DIRECTION OF THE UNIT OF STATE GOVERNMENT”.